	AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty
REGION 1:  Connecticut, Delaware, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Vermont, Virginia, West Virginia, 




REGION 1 Coordinator: 

Sarah Seiler 
Email: sseiler22@gmail.com 
Maine Affiliate Faculty

Daniel Batsie
2629 Kennebec Rd

Newburgh, ME 04444

(O) 207-234-4079

dbatsie@emcc.edu 
Massachusetts Affiliate Faculty  
Peter Laitinen

369 Hubbardston Rd


Templeton, MA 01468
(O) 978-375-1075
email: doc120@comcast.net

Maryland Affilate Faculty

Les Becker 
(O) 301-520-5642
email: lrbonly@comcast.net
New Hampshire Affiliate Faculty

David Tauber

PO Box 2680

Conway, NH 03818

(O) 603-447-4249

email: dtauber@ncia.net and dtauber@sponsorhospital.org 
New Jersey Affiliate Faculty 
Kelly Hauler

108 Russell Avenue

Berlin, NJ 08009

(O) 609-868-2346

email: kellyhauler@gmail.com 
Joseph Kelly

2217 West Arnold Avenue
McGuire A.F.B, NJ 08641
Email: jkelly757@hotmail.com 

Chris Sharpe

523 Fellowship Rd. Suite 270

Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

(O) 609-743-6741


email: csharpe@virtua.org
Christina Oatman

110 Spruce Trail

Swedesboro, NJ 08085
(O) 856-371-4045

email: coatman@chfd.org 

Kevin McElroy

email: Kevin.McElroy@atlantichealth.org 
Tracey A. Loscar (also AF in PA)
Training Supervisor

University Hospital EMS

150 Cabinet St

Newark, NJ 07107-3002

(O) 973-972-5369

(C) 973-910-1391

(F) 973-972-7146

email:loscartr@umdnj.edu   
New York Affiliate Faculty
Douglas Sandbrook

7956 Sand Ridge Rd

Barneveld, NY 13304

(O) 315-768-5685

email: dsandbrook@security.state.ny.us 

Edward Horton




Mobile Life Support Services

P.O.Box 471

Newburgh, NY 12551

(O) 845-562-4368

email: ehorton@mobilelife.com 
Steven Anderson

393 Rock Road

Berne, NY 12023

(O) 518-872-9835

email: ems-edu@nycap.rr.com   

James Dunda, MD  
PO Box 213  

North Bay, NY 13123

email: jdmd0316@aol.com
Raymond Smith

10 Winwood Ct.

Islip, NY 11751

(O) 516-351-4571



email: rsmith2@nshs.edu
Nikhil Natarajan
Kingston, NY

(O) 845-590-0964

email: nikhiln@hvc.rr.com 

Deborah Kufs

email: dkufs@nycap.rr.com
Richard Beebe

MedicThink, Inc
21 Elmwood Street
Albany, NY 12203-3601
(O) 518- 428-2494
email: Medicthink@gmail.com 
North Carolina Affiliate Faculty

Susan Crisp

PO Box 2350

Smithfield, NC 27577

(O) 919-209-2135

email: sscrisp@johnstoncc.edu 
Jason Clark

190 Pinnacle View Rd

Sylva, NC 28779

(O) 828-497-1086


email: jasoclar@nc-cherokee.com
David Silfen
email: dsilfen@gmail.com 
Hector Roman


Camp Lejeune, NC

(O) 954-682-1662

email: nickster4269@yahoo.com
Devin Rhodes

PO Box 58

Walnut Cove, NC 27052

(O) 336-207-7259

email: drhodes520@aol.com
Randy Price

315 Ridge Dr,
Mt Holy, NC 28120

(O) 704-860-6562

email: rprice36@carolina.rr.com 
North Carolina Affiliate Faculty Continued

Drummond Figg

215 Brandywine Blvd

Morehead City, NC 28557

(O) 252-269-2928
email: cfigg@ec.rr.com
Sarah Seiler

email: sseiler22@gmail.com  

Ginny O’Brien

328 Homes Street

Shallotte, NC 28470

(O) 910-755-7388

email: obrieng@brunswickcc.edu 

Sara Houston

email: shoustonemtp@yahoo.com   

Pennsylvania Affiliate Faculty 
Andrew Guzzo

Center for Emergency Medicine

230 McKee Place, Suite 500

Pittsburgh, PA 15213
(O) 412-647-4648

email: guzzoal@upmc.edu
Tom Platt

email: plattt@pitt.edu  

John Statkovich
email: atlnjack1@verizon.net 
Timothy J. Reitz
338 Arch St

Johnstown, PA 15905

(O) 814-534-9764
(C) 814-288-7008

(F) 814-534-9945 
email: treitz@conemaugh.org or tim2715@verizon.net 
Bradley Wilson

904 North Lehigh Ave

Sayre, PA  18840
(O) 570- 627-6116
email: wilson_brad@gvems.org 
Scott Stremer
904 North Lehigh Ave

Sayre, PA  18840
(O) 607-201-3257
email: sstermer94@yahoo.com 
Leonardo Mijares (also affiliate in NJ) 
279 Parkview Rd

Reading,PA 19606 

(C) 317-313-8849

email: Leonardo.j.mijares@us.army.mil  
Rhode Island Affiliate Faculty 

Michael Struss
481 Old Post Rd

North Attleboro, MA 02760

(O) 508-809-4709

email: mstruss@emrinstitute.net  
South Carolina Affiliate Faculty 
Scott Garrett

4247 Anderson Mill Rd

Moore, SC 29369

(O) 864-595-4316

email: sgarrett@wffd.org
James Dunda, MD

305 Kings Road  

Anderson, SC 29621

email: jdmd0316@aol.com 
South Carolina Affiliate Faculty Continued 

Doug Paris

(O) 864-250-8504

email: Doug.paris@gvltec.edu  

Charlie Dixon
3481 Ladson Rd

Ladson, SC 29456

(O) 843-824-8447

(C) 843-345-7969

email: dixon458@gmail.com 
Virginia Affiliate Faculty 
Bobby Baker

Lewis Gale Medical Center  

1900 Electric Rd 
Salem, VA 24153 
(o) 540-776-4015
email: Bobby.Baker@HCAHealthcare.com
Anthony S. Harbour
Director,Southern Virginia EMS
7109 Staples Mill Road,#258
Richmond, VA 23228-4110
(O)804.365.8685 x111
email: aharbour@harbour.net
West Virginia Affiliate Faculty
Bradley Hughes

5800 Mahood Drive

Huntington, WV 25705
(O)  304-638-4794

email: emt57473@comcast.net
Steven “Doug” McDonald

Shirley M Kimble TC/WVU Safety and Health Extension

P.O Box 6615

Morgantown, WV 26506

(0) 304-293-0262

(F) 304-293-5905

email: steven.mcdonald@mail.wvu.edu  
Doug Douglas

(O) 304-388-6592

email: doug.douglas@camc.org  
Scott McManus
1340 Hal Greer Blvd

Huntington, WV  25701

(O) 304-526-2332
email: smcmanus@chhi.org 
Stephanie Watson
3389 Winfield Road

Winfield, WV  25213
(O) 304-546-0856
email: Stephnet20@yahoo.com 
Tracey Corbin

Program Coordinator

EMS Program

Pierpont Community & Technical College

Rte 1 Box 294B

Rivesville, WV 26588

(O) 304-278-7475 or 304-216-0221

email: tcorbin@fairmontstate.edu 

Olan E Leonard

P.O Box 193

262 Jersey Lane

Worthington, WV 26591

(C) 304-203-1006

email: Medicrescu@aol.com 

Region 2 Coordinator



      
Brad Pierson
	AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty

     REGION 2:  Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Louisiana, Michigan, Mississippi, 
     Ohio, Tennessee, Wisconsin




1116 East Gift

Peoria, IL 61603

(C) 309-339-3640

Email: KDFD1@sbcglobal.net 

Alabama Affiliate Faculty       

Jason Trammell
923 South Foster St

Dothan, AL 36301

(O) 334-792-4758

email: jtrammell@dothanmbulance.com 

Arkansas Affiliate Faculty

Melissa Harnass
10 Medical Services Drive

Morrilton, AR 72110

(O) 501-354-8181

(C) 501-208-2229

email: maharness@hotmail.com 

Steve Yarberry 

P.O Box 1197

Forrest City, AR 72336

(O) 870-261-8222

email: steve@yarberrytraining.com   
Florida Affiliate Faculty

Greg Cain
224 Boot Scoot Lane

DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433

(O) 850-420-4858

email: jgcmedic1@earthlink.net 

Chad McIntyre

655 W. 8th 8-112

Jacksonville, FL 32209

(O) 904-244-4548
email: chad.mcintyre@jax.ufl.edu 

Cory Richter

Indian River County Fire Rescue

4225 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32987

email:crichter@ircgov.com     
Georgia Affiliate Faculty

Steve Folden
140 Stonewall Ave W Suite 214

Fayetteville, GA 30214

(O) 770-305-5173

email: sfolden@fayettevillecountyga.gov 

John Martin

Medical College of Georgia

1120 15th Street AF-2057

Augusta, GA 30912

(O) 706-721-3548

(C) 706-414-2410

email: jomartin@mcg.edu 
Sue Martin

3200 Augusta Tech Drive

Augusta, GA 30906

(O) 706-771-4151

email: suedputnam@yahoo.com 

Charles Wilson

(C) 229-300-0619

email: chucwils@aol.com and chucwils@btconline.net 

Georgia Affiliate Faculty Continued

Randy Pierson

(C) 706-936-6687

email: randy.pierson@comcast.net 

Michael Colman

5012 Bristol Industrial Hwy Suite 110

Buford, GA 30518

(O) 678-614-7994

email: mcolman@priorityems.net 

Larry Vandergriff

34 N Hampton

White, GA 30184

(O) 770-480-9601

email: lvandy@bellsouth.net  

Jaime Charfen

EMS Academy Section Chief

1120 15th St. AF-1031

Augusta, GA 30912

(O) 706-721-3548

(C) 843-330-8245

email: jcharfen@mcg.edu 
Larry Causby

Cobb County Fire and Emergency Services

2109 Valor Drive

Marietta, GA 30008

(O) 770-590-5666

(F) 770-590-5660

email: larry.causby@cobbcounty.org  
Sue Putnam

(O) 706-771-4151

email: suedputnam@yahoo.com   
Illinois Affiliate Faculty

Anthony Brunello
7558 North Bull Creek Rd

Grant Park, IL 60940

(O) 815-465-2034

email: AJB8404@aol.com 

Eric Shaughnessy

Paris, IL

(O) 217-463-5200

(C) 812-241-6395

email: ericshaughnessy@wildblue.net  

Brad Pierson

(O) 309-339-3640
email: KDFD1@sbcglobal.net 

Linda Abrahamson

email: Linda.Abrahamson@advocatehealth.com 



Indiana Affiliate Faculty

Amir Mousavi
96 Wynn Gate Court

New Albany, IN 47150

(O) 502-817-8361 
email: amousvi71@gmail.com 
Kentucky Affiliate Faculty  

Sandy Hunter
Professor

Paramedic Program

Dizney 225

Eastern Kentucky University

521 Lancaster Ave

Richmond, KY 40475

(O) 859-622-1028

email: sandy.hunter@eku.edu 

Marsha Frontz

(O) 502-582-0430

(C) 859-582-0430

email: mfrontz@roadrunner.com 
Louisiana Affiliate Faculty

Barbara Grunitz

18737 Wildlife Way Dr

Baton Rouge, LA 70817

(O) 225-358-4646 ext 218

email: bgrunitz@brgov.com 

Janice Posey

P.O Box 27

Winnsboro, LA 71295

(O) 318-435-1384

email: neltc@nelems.com 

Lawrence Rivera

5800 One Perkins Place Building 4

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

(O) 228-342-4564

email: Lawrence.rivera@hotmail.com 

Michigan Affiliate Faculty

Erwin Bunschoten

(O) 269-208-8437

Email: dabmdi15@yaho.com 

Mississippi Affiliate Faculty

Bubba Bell
222 Ronaldman Rd

Cleveland, MS 38732
(O) 662-846-6488

email: bellswinton@air-evac.com 


Michael David

60 Hometown Drive

Vicksburg, MS 39180

(O) 601-218-9076

email: ffccemtp@yahoo.com   

Ohio Affiliate Faculty

Christopher Ebright
608 Main St

Delta, OH 43515

(O) 419-385-2111

email: cde61969@yahoo.com
Kay Vonderschmidt

231 Albert Sabin Way ML 0769

Cincinnati, OH 45267

email: vondermk@ucmail.uc.mail 

Joshua Abrams

P.O Box 762

Lucasville, OH 45648

(O) 740-357-3724

email: jmabe30@yahoo.com   
Tennessee Affiliate Faculty
Kirk Harris

Roane State Community College     

132 Hayfield Rd

Knoxville, TN 37922

(O) 865-539-6904

email: harrisk@roanstate.edu
Phil Sanderson

75 Jim Jackson Rd

Humboldt, TN 38343

(O) 731-426-1733

email: phil.sanderson@wth.org
Joel Dishroon

910 Blackford St

Chattanooga, TN 37403-1405
(O) 423-778-6617
email: joel.dishroon@erlanger.org 
Wisconsin Affiliate Faculty

Jeffrey D. Asher

Chippewa Valley Technical College

620 W. Clairemont Avenue

Eau Claire, WI 54701

(O) 715-855-7508

(F) 715-855-7522

email: jasher6@cvtc.edu 

Jill Torres

24218 89th
Salem, WI 53168

(O) 262-914-8236

email: torrespara1@aol.com 

Region 3 Coordinator

Jeri Smith

P.O Box 611

Coldwater, KS 67029

(O) 620-482-5634

email: jerilsmith@msn.com   

Colorado Affiliate Faculty  
	AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty

     REGION 3:  Colorado, Hawaii, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Minnesota, Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota, Oklahoma, South Dakota, Wyoming 



Twink Dalton

(O) 702-494-0287

email: twinkers@juno.com 

Dennis Edgerly

333 W. Hampden # 200

Englewood, CO 80110

(O) 303-788-6384

email: dennis.edgerly@healthcares.com 

Brian Schimpf

190 W. 6th Ave MC 3652

Denver, CO 80204

email: brian.schimpf@dhh.org                                                          
Joanne Frazier

(O) 970-495-7324

email: Joanne.frzier@gmail.com




Fidel Garcia

9 Hudson Bay Drive
                                                                         
Grand Junction, CO 81504

(O) 775-425-5325 

email: fidel@professionalemseducation.com 
Hawaii Affiliate Faculty
Barbara Brennan

4303 Diamond Head Rd

Honolulu, HI 96816

(O) 808-734-9139

email: bbrennan@hawaii.edu 

Iowa Affiliate Faculty 
Rosemary Adam

(O) 319-356-2599
email: rosemary-adam@uiowa.edu 

Jeff Messerole

1200 1st Ave East

Spencer, IA 51301

(O) 712-264-6517

email: jmesserole@spencerhospital.org  

 
Lori Reeves
655 Indian Hills Dr., Bldg #21

Ottumwa, IA 52501

(O) 641-683-5337
email: lreeves@indianhills.edu 
Kansas Affiliate Faculty

Karen Larsen

405 N. Walnut

Peabody, KS 66866

(O) 620-983-2064

email: peachmedic96@yahoo.com 

Brian Bailey

1608 Klemp St
Leavenworth, KS 66048

(O) 913-628-2573

email: bridavbai@sbcglobal.net 

Kansas Affiliate Faculty Continued
Doug Meyer

(O) 913-909-7680

 email: d709meyer@yahoo.com 

Scott Fleming

4617 SE Girard

Topeka, KS 66609

(O) 785-554-2573

email: amr2amedic@msn.com 

Jeri Smith
(O) 620-482-5634
email: jerilsmith@msn.com 

Missouri Affiliate Faculty

Deborah Petty

4169 Old Mill Parkway

St Peters, MO 63376

email:dpetty@sccad.com   

Elsa Tuttle

805 NE Jefferson

Blue Springs, MO 64104

(O) 816-229-2522

email: etuttle@cjcfpd.org 

Peter Wendelton

(O) 816-257-5434

email: Pete.Wendleton@mastambulance.org 

M
Montana Affiliate Faculty

   
Patti Medicinehorse

HC 36 Box 2010


Hardin, MT 59034


(O) 406-665-7424


email: tlmedicinehorsesr@gmail.com 

Nebraska Affiliate Faculty
   
Scott Hartely

2819 South 125th Ave., Suite 251

Omaha, NE 68144

(O) 402-292-8535

email: admin@alsaffiliates.com 


Oklahoma Affiliate Faculty
Bill Humphrey
1523 Hwy 10 E
Ft Gibson, OK 74434
(O) 918-453-5028
email: bill-humphrey@cherokee.org 


Ray Simpson
email: rayleesimp@aol.com


South Dakota Affiliate Faculty
Larry Richmond
P.O Box 187
Ft Meade, SD 57741
(O) 605-720-7117
email: lrichmond@heds.org 

Glenn Goodman
P.O Box 187
Ft. Meade, SD 57741
(O) 605-720-7117
email: ggoodman@heds.org 
Region 4 Coordinator
Lee Richardson

P.O Box 1715

Boyd, TX 76023

(O) 325-829-0049

(F) 325-695-1180

email: lrichardson@techproservices.net   

	AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty

     REGION 4: Alaska, Arizona, California, Idaho, New Mexico, Nevada, Oregon, Utah, Texas, Washington  



Alaska Affiliate Faculty 
Kathy McLeron

10511 Jamestown Dr

Anchorage, AK 99507

(O) 907-562-6449

email: kmcleron@sremsc.org 
Arizona Affiliate Faculty
Carl Lind

20405 Grant Mine Lane

Wittman, AZ 85361

(O) 623-388-9348
email: carl@wizardeducation.com 

Susan Rizzi

4211 S. Santa Rita

Tucson, AZ 85741

(C) 520-591-8448

email: srizzi@pima.edu
Jon Abrams

1833 W. Main St Suite 105
Mesa, AZ 85210

(O) 480-898-0911

email: medic@lifesaver.us 
California Affiliate Faculty

Lena Rohrahaugh

640 143rd Ave

San Diego, CA 92123

(O) 858-864-7590

email: jlcasa@caltel.com 

Charles Huber

email: mhuber@firstresponder.com
David Veitch

email: dveitch498@aol.com    
New Mexico Affiliate Faculty
Keith Finch
206 Saguaro Dr

Gallup, NM 87301

(C) 505-728-7467

email: keithfinch@eaglemed.com 
Nevada Affiliate Faculty
Deb Dailey

3310 Sunrise Ave Suite #102

Las Vegas, NV 89101

(O) 702-232-7438

email: deb@emstrainingcenter.com 

Pat Songer

1339 Harmony Rd

Winnemucca, NV 89445

(O) 775-304-0416

email: tacmedic10@yahoo.com  

John Mohler

180 Virgil Dr

Sparks, NV 89441

(O) 775-425-5325

email: jmohlerRN@aol.com
New Mexico Affiliate Faculty Continued

Ann Bellows

email: ann15bell@comcast.net  
Oregon Affiliate Faculty
Dawn Poetter

P.O Box 31

Vernonia, OR 97064

(O) 503-693-3352

email: dcpoetter@agalis.net
MaryAnn Vaughn 

2275 Rocky Ln

Eugene, OR 97401

(O) 541-430-7149

email: mavemtrn@comcast.net 

Victor Hoffer
Rural Metro Ambulance

P.O Box 213

Mount Angel, OR 

(O) 503-845-6650

email: vichoffer2@gmail.com  
Texas Affiliate Faculty
Chris Cebollero
3010 South Grove
Ft Worth, TX 76104

(O) 817-632-0524

email: ccebollero@medstar911.org 
Rhonda Siler

448 E. Loop 281

Longview, TX 75605

(O) 903-381-7243

email: ronda.siler@triadhospitals.com 

Allen Patterson

7509 South Freeway

Houston, TX  77021
(O) (713) 741-7474 ext 53037
email: allen.patterson@emsc.net   

Kate Noriega
3151 WW White Rd, Bldg 1374

Ft Sam Houston, TX 78234  
(O) 210-221-3293

email: kate.noriega@amedd.army.mil 

Paul Garcia

(O) 210-474-0773

email: paul.garcia@amedd.army.mil   

Jenny R. Eversole
San Antonio College Continuing Education Dept

1300 San Pedro Ave

San Antonio, TX 78212

(C) 210-836-7100

email: jennyrc72@yahoo.com 

Michael W. Davis

3151 W.W White Rd

Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234

(O) 210-221-3394

email: Michael.Davis6@amedd.army,mil      

Lee Richardson
142 Tannehill Drive
Abilene, TX 79602
(O) 325-695-0900
email: lrichardson@techproservices.net 
Texas Affiliate Faculty Continued
Michael Williams
765 Old Hwy 80

Hallsville, TX 75650

(O) 903-407-8372

Douglas Brown

10570 Stallion Rd

Temple, TX 76501

(O) 254-780-7854

email: Dcbroown@gmail.com  
Washington Affiliate Faculty

TJ Bishop
P.O Box 450

Yacolt, WA 98675

(O) 360-231-4323

email: thadbishop@yahoo.com 

Tom Aplear

2500 25th Court Southeast

Lacey, WA 98503

email: tlapelar@yahoo.com 


